HBO093SS002 (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 53-after line 2 Delete the Senate standing committee

amendment (HB0O093SS001/A) to this line and
insert:
GENERAL FEDERAL OTHER TOTAL
""APPROPRIATION FUND FUNDS FUNDS APPROPRIATION
FOR $ $ $ $

© 0~V WN P

Section 7.

Section 037. STATE ENGINEER

PROGRAM
Administration 2-

Ground Water Div.
Surface Water Div.
Board of Control Div. 2-

Support Services Div.
Board of Registration PE
Interstate Streams Div.
Special Projects

North Platte Settlement
Well Drillers™ Licensing
TOTALS

AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEES
Full Time

Part Time

TOTAL

1.

157965136 495906 S1
1,821,089 24,953 S1
2,880,135
1,999,168
7,129,414 1452585827 S1
7,129,413 S1
1,493,867
982,837 SR
1,615,098 102,953 S1
17,820 SR
1,380,530
251,160 SR
1151645934 0] 1556635503
18,319,301 8,509,136
107
9
116

2022 Wyoming Session Laws, Chapter 51, Section
2, Section 037 is amended to read:

1,846,042

2,880,135
1,999,168
14,258,827

1,493,867
982,837
1,718,051
17,820
1,380,530
251,160
26,828,437

1. Of this general fund appropriation, three hundred sixty-six thousand one

hundred eighteen dollars ($366,118.00) is effective immediately.

2. It is the intent of the legislature that funds appropriated to the state

engineer for administration and the board of control division shall be made

from the general fund in the 2025-2026 fiscal biennium and any subsequent

fiscal biennium.". KINSKEY, CHAIRMAN




