## HB0093SS002

## (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

Page 53-after	line	2 Delet	te the	Senate	stan	ding	commi	ttee
		amendment	(HB009	3SS001/A)	to	this	line	and
		insert:						
		GENERAL	F	EDERAL	OTHER		TOTAL	
"APPROPRIATION		FUND		FUNDS	FUI	NDS	APPR	OPRIATION

Section 7. 2022 Wyoming Session Laws, Chapter 51, Section 2, Section 037 is amended to read:

## Section 037. STATE ENGINEER

FOR

PROGRAM				
Administration $\frac{2}{\cdot}$	1,796,136		<del>49,906</del> <del>S1</del>	1,846,042
	1,821,089		<u>24,953</u> <u>S1</u>	
Ground Water Div.	2,880,135			2,880,135
Surface Water Div.	1,999,168			1,999,168
Board of Control Div. $\frac{2}{\cdot}$	7,129,414		<del>14,258,827</del> <del>S1</del>	14,258,827
			7,129,413 S1	
Support Services Div.	1,493,867			1,493,867
Board of Registration PE			982,837 SR	982,837
Interstate Streams Div. 1.	1,615,098		102,953 S1	1,718,051
Special Projects			17,820 SR	17,820
North Platte Settlement	1,380,530			1,380,530
Well Drillers' Licensing			251,160 SR	251,160
TOTALS	11,164,934	0	<del>15,663,503</del>	26,828,437
	18,319,301		8,509,136	
AUTHORIZED EMPLOYEES				
Full Time	107			
Part Time	9			
TOTAL	116			

- 1. Of this general fund appropriation, three hundred sixty-six thousand one hundred eighteen dollars (\$366,118.00) is effective immediately.
- 2. It is the intent of the legislature that funds appropriated to the state engineer for administration and the board of control division shall be made from the general fund in the 2025-2026 fiscal biennium and any subsequent fiscal biennium.". KINSKEY, CHAIRMAN